Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards
2009-2010

ORGANIZATION

AIDS Law Project

Allegheny County Bar Foundation

CASA of Allegheny County

Community Impact Legal Services
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project
Disability Rights Network of Pennsylvania
Education Law Center

Equality Advocates Pennsylvania

Franklin County Legal Services

HIAS & Council Migration Service of Philadelphia
Homeless Advocacy Project

Juvenile Law Center

KidsVoice

Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.

Laurel Legal Services, Inc.

Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.

Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals (Jewish Family & Childrens Services)

MidPenn Legal Services

Montgomery Child Advocacy Project

Neighborhood Legal Services Association

North Penn Legal Services

Northwestern Legal Services

Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)

Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)

Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.

Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts

Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program

Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc.

Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia

SeniorLAW Center

Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Aid Society

Support Center for Child Advocates

Westmoreland Bar Foundation

Women Against Abuse Legal Center

Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project
IOLTA Legal Services Organizations

Chester County Bar Association
Monroe County Bar Association
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Neysa C. Adams Pro Se Assistance and Mediation Clinic (Snyder-Union Counties)
Washington County Bar Association
Pro Bono Organizations

Dickinson School of Law of the Pennsylvania State University
Drexel University Earle Mack School of Law
Dugesne University School of Law
Temple University Beasley School of Law
University of Pennsylvania School of Law
University of Pittsburgh School of Law
Villanova University School of Law
Widener University School of Law
Law Schools

Legal Services

Pro Bono

Law Schools

TOTAL 2009-2010 GRANTS

2009-2010 GRANT

$35,300
$42,200
$36,100
$21,000
$57,900
$45,000
$49,300
$49,300
$10,600
$17,400
$32,200
$27,400
$42,400
$48,100
$27,600
$57,700
$107,000
$33,800
$34,300
$150,600
$21,000
$57,700
$262,500
$62,100
$86,600
$9,431,500
$1,708,700
$24,100
$4,800
$85,200
$38,800
$42,400
$43,500
$57,700
$77,100
$25,600
$32,200
$42,800

$13,029,500

$5,000
$2,500
$22,050
$15,000
$12,000

$56,550

$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000

$1,600,000

$13,029,500
$56,550
$1,600,000

$14,686,050




