## Pennsylvania IOLTA Grant Awards 2009-2010

ORGANIZATION	2009-2010 GRANT
AIDS Law Project	\$35,300
Allegheny County Bar Foundation	\$42,200
CASA of Allegheny County	\$36,100
Community Impact Legal Services	\$21,000
Community Legal Services of Philadelphia	\$57,900
Consumer Bankruptcy Assistance Project	\$45,000
Disability Rights Network of Pennsylvania	\$49,300
Education Law Center	\$49,300
Equality Advocates Pennsylvania	\$10,600 \$17,400
Franklin County Legal Services	\$17,400 \$32,300
HIAS & Council Migration Service of Philadelphia  Homeless Advocacy Project	\$32,200 \$27,400
Juvenile Law Center	\$42,400
KidsVoice	\$48,100
Lackawanna Pro Bono, Inc.	\$27,600
Laurel Legal Services, Inc.	\$57,700
Legal Aid of Southeastern Pennsylvania	\$107,000
Legal Clinic for the Disabled, Inc.	\$33,800
Legal Services for Immigrants & Internationals (Jewish Family & Childrens Services)	\$34,300
MidPenn Legal Services	\$150,600
Montgomery Child Advocacy Project	\$21,000
Neighborhood Legal Services Association	\$57,700 \$363,500
North Penn Legal Services Northwestern Legal Services	\$262,500 \$62,100
Pennsylvania Immigration Resource Center	\$86,600
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (AJA)	\$9,431,500
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network, Inc. (IOLTA)	\$1,708,700
Philadelphia Legal Assistance Center, Inc.	\$24,100
Philadelphia Volunteer Lawyers for the Arts	\$4,800
Philadelphia Volunteers for the Indigent Program	\$85,200
Protection From Abuse Coordinated Services, Inc.	\$38,800
Public Interest Law Center of Philadelphia	\$42,400
SeniorLAW Center	\$43,500 \$57,700
Southwestern Pennsylvania Legal Aid Society Support Center for Child Advocates	\$57,700 \$77,100
Westmoreland Bar Foundation	\$77,100 \$25,600
Women Against Abuse Legal Center	\$32,200
Women's Center & Shelter Civil Law Project	\$42,800
IOLTA Legal Services Organizations	\$13,029,500
Chester County Bar Association	\$5,000
Monroe County Bar Association	\$2,500
Pennsylvania Bar Association	\$22,050
Neysa C. Adams Pro Se Assistance and Mediation Clinic (Snyder-Union Counties)	\$15,000
Washington County Bar Association  Pro Bono Organizations	\$12,000 \$56,550
Pro Bollo Organizations	\$56,550
Dickinson School of Law of the Pennsylvania State University	\$200,000
Drexel University Earle Mack School of Law	\$200,000
Dugesne University School of Law	\$200,000
Temple University Beasley School of Law	\$200,000
University of Pennsylvania School of Law	\$200,000
University of Pittsburgh School of Law	\$200,000
Villanova University School of Law	\$200,000
Widener University School of Law	\$200,000 \$1,600,000
Law Schools	\$1,600,000
Legal Services	\$13,029,500 \$56,550
Pro Bono Law Schools	\$56,550 \$1,600,000
TOTAL 2009-2010 GRANTS	\$14,686,050
	ψ1-7,000,000